
2017 – 2018 Year End Standings   Play-Off Standings 
 
Dean & Sue’s  45 – 21    Club 40 
Club 40  43 – 23    Dean & Sue’s 
Gerhard’s  41 – 25    Jerry’s 
Jerry’s   39 – 27    Gerhard’s 
Alley Cats  38 – 28    Saltness 
Auto Value  37 – 29    Alley Cats 
Saltness  34 – 32    Auto Value 
SFB   34 – 32    SFB 
A-Team  32 – 34    A-Team 
NBW   31 – 35    Bee’s Logging 
Bee’s Logging  30 – 36    Wally’s Boys 
Wally’s Boys  29 – 37    NBW 
Badgers  29 – 37    Badgers 
JBSI   25 – 41    HIA 
HIA   22 – 44    Rump’s Butcher 
Rump’s Butcher 19 – 47    JBSI 
 
Singles       Triples 
Terry Ford   378    Chad Anderson 188 
Jim Mayo     320    Dan Plomedahl 171 
Bruce Green  302    Ronald Wiese  153 
Joe Topper  284    Todd McMahon 151 
Gary Johnson  276    Dale Logslett  148 
Courtney Olson 272    Bruce Green  127 
Marlin Mueller 269    Dan Cook  127 
Eric Anderson  264    Pete Saltness  122 
Dale Logslett  253    Dean Wood  117 
Ralph Leirmo  248     Travis Logslett  115  
 
Doubles      RBI’S 
Dan Plomedahl   12    Chad Anderson 338 
Chad Kragness      6    Todd McMahon 313 
Doug Weier      6    Dale Logslett  305 
Todd McMahon     5    Dan Plomedahl 294 
Bruce Green      4    Joe Topper  262 
Mark Peterson     4    Bruce Green  259 
Doug Poeschel      4    Terry Ford  250 
Jay Prissel      4    Dan Cook  229 
       Pete Joas  224 
       Travis Logslett  221 

 



2017-2018 Highest Averages    Most Improved 
Terry Ford  588    Blaine Anderson .093 
Bruce Green  580    Stacy Franzwa  .063 
Todd McMahon 573    Arlyn Solberg  .050 
Arlyn Solberg  559    Adam Schultz  .044 
Joe Topper  549    Dean Strasburg .043 
Travis Logslett  544    Bruce Green  .043 
Dan Solberg  543    Terry Albrecht  .040 
Brett Holten  537    Jay Prissel  .036 
Chad Anderson 535    Joe Topper  .034 
Dan Plomedahl 523    Linda Wiese  .031 
 
Best Nights      Total Hits 
Todd McMahon    26 - 33    0.788       Terry Ford              474     
Todd McMahon    26 - 33    0.788      Bruce Green            433         
Terry Albrecht       17 - 22    0.773       Todd McMahon          402         
Chad Anderson     28 - 37    0.757       Dale Logslett               401     
Terry Ford              20 - 27    0.741       Jim Mayo                   401     
Bruce Green          22 - 30    0.733       Joe Topper               392     
Terry Albrecht       16 - 22    0.727       Chad Anderson           388     
Dan Plomedahl      21 - 29    0.724    Courtney Olson         387         
Arlyn Solberg          23 - 32    0.719       Eric Anderson               360 
Terry Ford               27 - 38    0.711       Gary Johnson               359     
Tony Schultz           22 - 31    0.710       Travis Logslett              353 
Blaine Anderson    17 - 24    0.708     
Bruce Green           29 - 41    0.707     
Travis Logslett        29 - 41    0.707       Walks 
Chad Kragness       19 - 27    0.704       Terry Ford       16     
Dan Plomedahl      19 - 27    0.704       Dan Plomedahl    13     
Joe Topper              21 - 30    0.700   Bruce Green         12     
       DanCook                   7     

Chad Anderson      7     
Double Plays      Courtney Olson         6     
Marlin Mueller    10     Todd McMahon       6     
Mark Peterson         7        Larry Butero             6 
Tim Jesse           6        Mark Peterson          6     
Chad Kragness       5     
Pete Saltness       5        Sacrifice Hits 
Arlyn Solberg           5        Dan Cook  7 
Dan Solberg         5        Terry Ford  6 
Paul Grorud               4        Allen Schultz  5 
Tim Huebner         4        Larry Butero  5 
Roger Lund        4        Ron Brantner  5 
 



Season Name Games 1 Hits 1 AB 1 Avg 2 Hits 2 AB 3 Hits 3 AB 3 Avg HR Hit HR AB RBI Walks DP SH Hits At Bats Ave

2017-2018 Charlie Topper 3 16 22 0.727 0 0 4 9 0.444 0 0 9 0 0 0 20 31 0.645

2017-2018 Terry Ford 63 378 565 0.669 1 1 95 240 0.396 0 0 250 16 0 6 474 806 0.588

2017-2018 Bruce Green 66 302 498 0.606 4 6 127 243 0.523 0 0 259 12 2 4 433 747 0.58

2017-2018 Todd McMahon 63 246 384 0.641 5 15 151 303 0.498 0 0 313 6 0 2 402 702 0.573

2017-2018 Arlyn Solberg 54 189 315 0.6 2 4 97 196 0.495 0 0 203 1 5 2 288 515 0.559

2017-2018 Brian Anderson 15 76 127 0.598 1 2 30 63 0.476 0 0 66 0 0 1 107 192 0.557

2017-2018 Joe Topper 63 284 490 0.58 0 0 108 224 0.482 0 0 262 5 2 1 392 714 0.549

2017-2018 Brett Holten 47 189 316 0.598 0 0 83 183 0.454 0 0 167 2 0 0 272 499 0.545

2017-2018 Travis Logslett 50 237 397 0.597 1 1 115 251 0.458 0 0 221 1 1 1 353 649 0.544

2017-2018 Dan Solberg 63 241 424 0.568 1 3 108 217 0.498 0 1 191 2 5 3 350 645 0.543

2017-2018 Chad Modl 2 4 6 0.667 0 0 3 7 0.429 0 0 5 0 0 0 7 13 0.538

2017-2018 Chad Anderson 63 200 389 0.514 0 0 188 336 0.56 0 0 338 7 1 1 388 725 0.535

2017-2018 Dan Plomedahl 66 153 280 0.546 12 17 171 345 0.496 0 1 294 13 0 2 336 643 0.523

2017-2018 Terry Albrecht 57 129 227 0.568 0 2 78 172 0.453 0 0 117 4 1 1 207 401 0.516

2017-2018 Ron Ford 41 146 262 0.557 0 1 70 157 0.446 0 0 151 4 0 0 216 420 0.514

2017-2018 Dean Wood 48 148 286 0.517 0 0 117 234 0.5 0 0 206 2 0 3 265 520 0.51

2017-2018 Courtney Olson 65 285 525 0.543 0 2 102 236 0.432 0 0 194 6 2 1 387 763 0.507

2017-2018 Ralph Leirmo 58 248 443 0.56 2 5 45 135 0.333 0 0 129 5 3 1 295 583 0.506

2017-2018 Eric Anderson 60 264 484 0.545 1 1 95 228 0.417 0 0 187 3 2 2 360 713 0.505

2017-2018 Jim Mayo 63 320 578 0.554 0 0 81 218 0.372 0 0 192 4 2 2 401 796 0.504

2017-2018 Jim Talford 24 78 144 0.542 2 4 40 91 0.44 0 0 86 4 0 1 120 239 0.502

2017-2018 Logan Holten 3 9 17 0.529 0 0 3 7 0.429 0 0 6 0 0 0 12 24 0.5

2017-2018 Matt Boettcher 3 13 21 0.619 0 0 3 11 0.273 0 0 6 0 0 0 16 32 0.5

2017-2018 Jay Prissel 60 194 366 0.53 4 6 111 252 0.44 0 2 180 3 0 1 309 626 0.494

2017-2018 Dan Cook 51 175 332 0.527 0 0 127 284 0.447 0 0 229 8 0 7 302 616 0.49

2017-2018 Tony Schultz 66 190 363 0.523 0 0 101 237 0.426 0 0 179 1 0 0 291 600 0.485

2017-2018 Brad Wik 51 194 362 0.536 0 0 63 171 0.368 0 0 106 1 1 1 257 533 0.482

2017-2018 Dale Logslett 66 253 509 0.497 0 1 148 325 0.455 0 0 305 5 2 2 401 835 0.48

2017-2018 Marlin Mueller 60 269 527 0.51 0 0 80 215 0.372 0 0 172 4 10 1 349 742 0.47

2017-2018 Mark Peterson 63 236 452 0.522 4 11 88 236 0.373 0 0 202 6 7 2 328 699 0.469

2017-2018 Jim Dieckman 6 14 28 0.5 0 0 13 30 0.433 0 0 15 0 0 0 27 58 0.466



2017-2018 Gary Johnson 66 276 543 0.508 0 0 83 235 0.353 0 0 171 3 2 3 359 778 0.461

2017-2018 Bill Stewart 9 45 83 0.542 0 0 8 32 0.25 0 0 24 0 0 0 53 115 0.461

2017-2018 Pete Joas 66 224 438 0.511 3 7 99 271 0.365 0 0 224 2 1 1 326 716 0.455

2017-2018 Dan Creviston 3 12 21 0.571 0 0 3 12 0.25 0 0 9 0 0 0 15 33 0.455

2017-2018 Allen Schultz 66 161 339 0.475 0 0 106 252 0.421 0 0 182 3 0 5 267 591 0.452

2017-2018 Chad Kragness 63 166 348 0.477 6 10 96 241 0.398 1 1 214 2 5 2 269 600 0.448

2017-2018 Joe Knutson 60 165 332 0.497 1 2 73 202 0.361 0 0 117 1 0 2 239 536 0.446

2017-2018 Jack Johnson 3 2 8 0.25 0 0 10 16 0.625 0 3 9 0 0 0 12 27 0.444

2017-2018 Kevin Helland 33 98 199 0.492 0 0 32 95 0.337 0 0 43 2 2 0 130 294 0.442

2017-2018 Randy Schultz 63 178 392 0.454 0 1 81 199 0.407 0 0 124 1 0 2 259 592 0.438

2017-2018 Rick Gotliebson 63 197 421 0.468 0 0 105 278 0.378 0 0 211 0 1 0 302 699 0.432

2017-2018 Jim Bee 66 198 412 0.481 3 10 89 253 0.352 1 1 145 0 3 0 291 676 0.43

2017-2018 Tim Huebner 66 233 507 0.46 1 2 65 187 0.348 0 0 142 0 4 4 299 696 0.43

2017-2018 Mike Parr 3 3 7 0.429 0 0 6 14 0.429 0 0 4 0 0 0 9 21 0.429

2017-2018 Steve Johnson 3 6 16 0.375 0 0 9 19 0.474 0 0 12 0 1 0 15 35 0.429

2017-2018 Bill Jackson 18 55 119 0.462 0 0 37 98 0.378 0 0 67 0 2 0 92 217 0.424

2017-2018 Dustin Steinbrecker 6 17 25 0.68 0 0 2 20 0.1 0 0 5 0 0 0 19 45 0.422

2017-2018 George Hepfler 63 228 493 0.462 0 0 87 258 0.337 0 0 210 2 1 0 315 751 0.419

2017-2018 Ronald Wiese 66 80 161 0.497 1 6 153 394 0.388 0 0 141 1 0 2 234 561 0.417

2017-2018 Stacy Franzwa 57 180 399 0.451 0 0 47 148 0.318 1 4 86 0 0 1 228 551 0.414

2017-2018 Vernon Erdman 63 164 357 0.459 0 2 53 166 0.319 0 0 87 1 0 1 217 525 0.413

2017-2018 Rick Huebner 18 57 130 0.438 0 0 23 66 0.348 0 0 41 0 0 1 80 196 0.408

2017-2018 Gene Albrecht 60 139 321 0.433 0 0 44 130 0.338 0 0 141 0 0 1 183 451 0.406

2017-2018 Christopher Prissel 60 202 456 0.443 0 1 61 197 0.31 0 0 121 1 2 2 263 654 0.402

2017-2018 Larry Butero 63 192 458 0.419 0 0 93 255 0.365 0 0 183 6 1 5 285 713 0.4

2017-2018 Blaine Anderson 66 181 414 0.437 0 0 40 142 0.282 0 0 62 2 0 2 221 556 0.397

2017-2018 Roger Lund 63 214 482 0.444 1 3 93 294 0.316 0 0 195 2 4 4 308 779 0.395

2017-2018 Dale Nicolet 42 104 237 0.439 0 2 38 128 0.297 0 0 85 0 2 1 142 367 0.387

2017-2018 Glen Grorud 60 194 475 0.408 3 7 51 161 0.317 0 2 92 0 1 1 248 645 0.384

2017-2018 Greg Topper 60 138 357 0.387 1 2 60 174 0.345 1 1 88 0 0 1 200 534 0.375

2017-2018 Vern Hazen 66 163 430 0.379 0 0 53 147 0.361 0 0 92 0 0 2 216 577 0.374



2017-2018 Pete Saltness 63 116 288 0.403 0 0 126 360 0.35 0 0 162 3 5 2 242 648 0.373

2017-2018 Josh Albrecht 63 96 262 0.366 0 1 67 187 0.358 0 0 112 1 1 4 163 450 0.362

2017-2018 Larry Gullickson 54 129 334 0.386 0 0 35 121 0.289 0 0 64 2 3 1 164 455 0.36

2017-2018 Bryant Knutson 66 131 359 0.365 0 1 77 219 0.352 0 0 123 0 0 3 208 579 0.359

2017-2018 Jim Brott 66 170 479 0.355 3 4 73 208 0.351 0 0 132 1 1 1 246 691 0.356

2017-2018 Steve Brantner 66 143 381 0.375 1 1 59 196 0.301 1 1 103 0 1 1 204 579 0.352

2017-2018 Jim Smith 63 131 345 0.38 1 1 59 198 0.298 0 0 106 0 1 0 191 544 0.351

2017-2018 Eric Geurts 63 124 345 0.359 0 2 33 119 0.277 0 1 58 1 3 2 157 467 0.336

2017-2018 Gene Bump 3 8 22 0.364 0 0 2 8 0.25 0 0 4 0 0 0 10 30 0.333

2017-2018 Ron Brantner 66 154 453 0.34 0 0 72 230 0.313 0 0 111 0 0 5 226 683 0.331

2017-2018 Lowell Topper 66 131 353 0.371 0 2 60 224 0.268 0 0 94 1 1 3 191 579 0.33

2017-2018 Mark Gherke 63 105 292 0.36 0 0 40 147 0.272 0 0 83 0 0 0 145 439 0.33

2017-2018 Dean Strasburg 66 139 395 0.352 1 2 45 166 0.271 0 0 76 1 3 0 185 563 0.329

2017-2018 Adam Schultz 66 155 425 0.365 0 0 33 151 0.219 0 0 87 1 1 1 188 576 0.326

2017-2018 Gene Hanson 51 84 264 0.318 0 0 62 185 0.335 0 2 67 0 0 0 146 451 0.324

2017-2018 Duane Schultz 63 115 322 0.357 0 0 60 227 0.264 0 0 109 0 0 1 175 549 0.319

2017-2018 Josh Peterson 48 93 294 0.316 0 0 40 127 0.315 2 7 65 0 0 0 135 428 0.315

2017-2018 Roger Olson 36 85 256 0.332 0 0 31 112 0.277 0 0 74 1 2 0 116 368 0.315

2017-2018 Mike Hoepner 59 93 274 0.339 0 0 33 130 0.254 0 0 60 0 1 0 126 404 0.312

2017-2018 Lucas Logslett 17 40 120 0.333 0 0 14 57 0.246 0 0 37 0 0 1 54 177 0.305

2017-2018 Linda Wiese 66 141 420 0.336 0 0 29 141 0.206 0 0 89 0 2 0 170 561 0.303

2017-2018 Dan Horlacher 63 116 340 0.341 2 3 41 186 0.22 0 0 62 0 0 1 159 529 0.301

2017-2018 Doug Poeschel 66 149 458 0.325 4 16 45 191 0.236 1 1 92 3 3 0 199 666 0.299

2017-2018 Marty Prissel 3 0 2 0 0 0 8 25 0.32 0 0 5 0 0 0 8 27 0.296

2017-2018 Justin Trautlien 9 16 53 0.302 0 0 5 19 0.263 0 0 8 0 0 0 21 72 0.292

2017-2018 Lloyd Huebner 3 9 23 0.391 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 9 31 0.29

2017-2018 Tim Jesse 54 95 318 0.299 3 7 50 221 0.226 2 5 103 0 6 1 150 551 0.272

2017-2018 Dan Wheeler 54 97 399 0.243 1 1 50 150 0.333 1 1 61 0 3 0 149 551 0.27

2017-2018 Rick Weister 49 74 253 0.292 0 2 23 108 0.213 0 0 52 0 2 3 97 363 0.267

2017-2018 Dan M 12 16 56 0.286 0 0 6 29 0.207 0 0 8 0 0 0 22 85 0.259

2017-2018 Paul Grorud 63 111 377 0.294 2 2 22 142 0.155 0 2 55 0 4 2 135 523 0.258



2017-2018 Scott Miller 3 6 23 0.261 0 0 3 12 0.25 0 0 3 0 0 0 9 35 0.257

2017-2018 Justin Holten 6 8 23 0.348 0 0 3 20 0.15 0 0 5 0 0 0 11 43 0.256

2017-2018 Gene 3 4 12 0.333 0 0 1 8 0.125 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 20 0.25

2017-2018 Stan Fredrickson 27 12 52 0.231 0 0 34 137 0.248 0 0 26 0 0 2 46 189 0.243

2017-2018 Jeff Prissel 6 10 34 0.294 0 0 3 19 0.158 0 2 8 0 0 0 13 55 0.236

2017-2018 Ryan Schleicher 9 9 36 0.25 0 0 1 7 0.143 0 0 1 0 1 0 10 43 0.233

2017-2018 Dan Kleist 3 4 16 0.25 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 18 0.222

2017-2018 Tracie Logslett 3 5 21 0.238 0 0 1 6 0.167 0 0 2 0 0 0 6 27 0.222

2017-2018 Doug Weier 39 45 202 0.223 6 7 15 106 0.142 0 0 25 0 1 0 66 315 0.21

2017-2018 Sonny Sandberg 3 3 13 0.231 0 0 3 16 0.188 0 0 3 0 0 0 6 29 0.207

2017-2018 Steve Parr 15 15 65 0.231 0 0 9 55 0.164 0 0 13 0 0 0 24 120 0.2

2017-2018 Paul Wiese 54 47 206 0.228 3 26 32 198 0.162 0 1 34 0 0 2 82 431 0.19

2017-2018 Marlin Plank 21 23 121 0.19 0 0 5 34 0.147 0 0 11 0 0 0 28 155 0.181

2017-2018 Justin Brott 33 30 168 0.179 0 0 13 79 0.165 0 0 17 0 0 0 43 247 0.174

2017-2018 Rachel Roberts 21 17 105 0.162 1 1 9 51 0.176 0 0 7 0 0 0 27 157 0.172

2017-2018 Eric Kragness 3 3 14 0.214 0 0 1 10 0.1 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 24 0.167

2017-2018 Shawn 2 2 16 0.125 0 0 1 3 0.333 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 19 0.158

2017-2018 Brandon Hoff 6 5 26 0.192 0 0 3 25 0.12 0 0 5 0 0 0 8 51 0.157

2017-2018 Josh Weichert 6 5 38 0.132 0 0 3 16 0.188 0 0 4 0 0 0 8 54 0.148

2017-2018 Norm Wik 3 2 20 0.1 0 0 2 10 0.2 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 30 0.133

2017-2018 Jeff Tisdale 3 3 27 0.111 0 0 1 4 0.25 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 31 0.129

2017-2018 Bob Roemer 36 32 218 0.147 0 0 2 60 0.033 0 0 4 0 2 0 34 278 0.122

2017-2018 Jeff M 3 2 14 0.143 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 22 0.091

2017-2018 Tracy Gifford 3 1 15 0.067 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 15 0.067

2017-2018 Kayla 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

2017-2018 Julie Windberg 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

2017-2018 Taylor Brittain 2 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0

2017-2018 Linzy Solberg 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0



Most Improved
17-18 16-17 DIFF

Blaine Anderson 66 0.397 0.304 0.093
Stacy Franzwa 57 0.414 0.351 0.063
Arlyn Solberg 54 0.559 0.509 0.050
Adam Schultz 66 0.326 0.282 0.044
Dean Strasburg 66 0.329 0.286 0.043

Bruce Green 66 0.580 0.537 0.043
Terry Albrecht 57 0.516 0.476 0.040

Jay Prissel 60 0.494 0.458 0.036
Joe Topper 63 0.549 0.515 0.034

Linda Wiese 66 0.303 0.272 0.031
Dan Horlacher 63 0.301 0.272 0.029

Jim Smith 63 0.351 0.327 0.024
Brett Holten 47 0.545 0.524 0.021

Brad Wik 51 0.482 0.463 0.019
Jim Brott 66 0.356 0.337 0.019

Larry Gullickson 54 0.360 0.341 0.019
Mark Gherke 63 0.330 0.312 0.018
Joe Knutson 60 0.446 0.429 0.017

Ronald Wiese 66 0.417 0.400 0.017
Tim Huebner 66 0.430 0.414 0.016

Rick Gotliebson 63 0.432 0.417 0.015
Ralph Leirmo 58 0.506 0.492 0.014
Paul Grorud 63 0.258 0.245 0.013

Ron Ford 41 0.514 0.503 0.011
Jim Bee 66 0.430 0.421 0.009

Rick Weister 49 0.267 0.258 0.009
Gary Johnson 66 0.461 0.453 0.008
Mark Peterson 63 0.469 0.462 0.007
Dan Solberg 63 0.543 0.538 0.005

Pete Joas 66 0.455 0.450 0.005
Jim Mayo 63 0.504 0.502 0.002

Glen Grorud 60 0.384 0.385 -0.001
Randy Schultz 63 0.438 0.439 -0.001

Todd McMahon 63 0.573 0.574 -0.001
Dean Wood 48 0.510 0.512 -0.002

Lowell Topper 66 0.330 0.332 -0.002
Doug Weier 39 0.210 0.213 -0.003

Dale Logslett 66 0.480 0.486 -0.006
George Hepfler 63 0.419 0.425 -0.006

Dan Cook 51 0.490 0.497 -0.007
Steve Brantner 66 0.352 0.359 -0.007
Chad Anderson 63 0.535 0.544 -0.009



Eric Anderson 60 0.505 0.514 -0.009
Tim Jesse 54 0.272 0.281 -0.009

Doug Poeschel 66 0.299 0.312 -0.013
Christopher Prissel 60 0.402 0.416 -0.014

Terry Ford 63 0.588 0.605 -0.017
Allen Schultz 66 0.452 0.470 -0.018

Travis Logslett 50 0.544 0.563 -0.019
Ron Brantner 66 0.331 0.351 -0.020

Dan Plomedahl 66 0.523 0.543 -0.020
Josh Peterson 48 0.315 0.338 -0.023
Tony Schultz 66 0.485 0.516 -0.031
Larry Butero 63 0.400 0.432 -0.032
Eric Geurts 63 0.336 0.369 -0.033

Marlin Mueller 60 0.470 0.506 -0.036
Pete Saltness 63 0.373 0.412 -0.039
Roger Lund 63 0.395 0.436 -0.041
Roger Olson 36 0.315 0.356 -0.041
Bob Roemer 36 0.122 0.168 -0.046

Gene Albrecht 60 0.406 0.455 -0.049
Courtney Olson 65 0.507 0.557 -0.050
Vernon Erdman 63 0.413 0.467 -0.054

Greg Topper 60 0.375 0.442 -0.067
Duane Schultz 63 0.319 0.387 -0.068
Josh Albrecht 63 0.362 0.447 -0.085


